\204ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.13 SECTION XVIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) Diary No.12969/2016

KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW WAVE ADVANCED CAPITAL (PTY) LTD Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 07/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Ms. Urvashi Bandhu, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A.No.1/2016 has been filed seeking restoration of

Arbitration Petition D. No.12969/2016.

In the interest of justice, I.A.No.1/2016 is allowed.

(RASHMI DHYANI ) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER