IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

Listed on: 03.03.2017 Court No.: R-2

Item No.: 22

ARBITRATION PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 60 OF 2016

KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

NEW WAVE ADVANCED CAPITAL (PTY) LTD.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 24th January, 2017 when the following Order was passed:-

"Await service report from the Ministry of Law and Justice in respect of the sole respondent. List again on 03.03.2017."

It is submitted that service report in respect of sole respondent is still awaited from Ministry of Law and Justice.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd Day of March, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rm