ecourtsindia.com

v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 60/2016

KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW WAVE ADVANCED CAPITAL (PTY)LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sathupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shakunt Saumitra, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to comply with the order dated $26^{\rm th}$ October, 2017.

List on 6th February, 2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

PS