## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 60/2016

**KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NEW WAVE ADVANCED CAPITAL (PTY)LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR (n/p)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

Report received from Ministry of Law and Justice to be annexed in the paper books.

List the matter after one week.

(SONIA KUMARI)
SR.PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR